5/4

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM608409

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GREAT MINDS LLC		01/01/2020	Limited Liability Company: D.C.

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GREAT MINDS PBC	
Street Address:	55 M Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 340	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	20003	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5891574	GREAT MINDS
Registration Number:	4952983	GREAT MINDS
Registration Number:	5691928	EUREKA MATH
Registration Number:	5408097	WIT & WISDOM
Registration Number:	4656856	A STORY OF FUNCTIONS
Registration Number:	4656855	A STORY OF UNITS
Registration Number:	4656854	A STORY OF RATIOS
Registration Number:	5991429	UNA HISTORIA DE RELACIONES
Registration Number:	5984670	UNA HISTORIA DE UNIDADES
Registration Number:	5272945	HIDE ZERO
Registration Number:	5927860	INSIDE GEODES
Registration Number:	5950830	MY GEODES
Registration Number:	5698853	GEODES
Registration Number:	5731485	AFFIRM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6463552816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007104 FRAME: 0606

900579841

Phone: 6465351137

Email:rhett@millsaps-law.comCorrespondent Name:Rhett O. Millsaps IIAddress Line 1:745 Fifth Ave Ste 500

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10151

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rhett O. Millsaps II

SIGNATURE: /Rhett O. Millsaps II/

DATE SIGNED: 11/12/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Great Minds - Great Minds LLC - Certificate of Conversion (DE) [Filed]#page1.tif source=Great Minds - Great Minds LLC - Certificate of Conversion (DE) [Filed]#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007104 FRAME: 0607





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "GREAT MINDS LLC" TO A

DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GREAT MINDS LLC" TO

"GREAT MINDS PBC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 12:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,

A.D. 2020 AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

7744457 8100F SR# 20198539783

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204194408

Date: 12-11-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 007104 FRAME: 0608 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:37 PM 12/10/2019
FILED 12:37 PM 12/10/2019
SR 20198539783 - File Number 7744457

RECORDED: 11/12/2020

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

Pursuant to Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), the undersigned, on behalf of Great Minds LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the District of Columbia ("Great Minds LLC" or the "Limited Liability Company"), executed the following Certificate of Conversion:

- 1. The jurisdiction where Great Minds LLC was first formed is the **District of Columbia**.
- The jurisdiction immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is the District of Columbia.
- 3. Great Minds LLC was first formed on **June 30, 2014** under the name Eureka LLC and changed its name to Great Minds LLC on October 20, 2016.
- 4. The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is **Great Minds LLC**.
- 5. The name of the corporation into which Great Minds LLC is converting, as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation filed in accordance with Section 265(b)(2) of the DGCL, is Great Minds PBC.
- 6. This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective at 10:00 a.m. Eastern Time, on January 1, 2020.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company has executed this Certificate on the 6th day of December, 2019.

GREAT MINDS LLC
a District of Columbia limited liability company

By: /s/ Lynne Munson

Lynne Munson, Manager

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007104 FRAME: 0609